8011
20339
6862
7048
5030
10575
18783
100697

1283

10338
7602
3517
8472
19497
17454
3161
3897
9483
2014
10448
11586
10574
20217
14925
14207
6539
18362
1493
15984
1777

Tournament Points Detall

Ultimate Betting Challenge - 3/2/2024
online

1 Edward Deicke

3 James Williams

4 Elio Imbornone

5 Jeff Arthur

6 Dennis Hubbard

7 Anthony Mattera

8 Rob Novicki

10 BRIAN JONES
Ultimate Betting Challenge - 3/2/2024
ontrack

2 Allan Schaffer
NHC Last Chance First 3/14/2024
Chance

1 Chris Inman

2 Kevin Engelhard

3 Brett Wiener

4 Sarah Wiener

5 Suresh Bommanaboina

6 Jeff VanDrie

7 Mark Stillmock

8 Robert Bertolucci

9 David Brownfield

11 Luke Peltz

12 BRENTON SCHRAFF

13 John Gaspar

14 Ciaran Thornton

15 David Ramold

16 Preston Simms

17 Scott McKeever

18 Bill Chenvert

18 robert dawson

18 William Shurman

21 Alexa Zepp

23 Craig Hom

T

91

2151
1568
1375
1182
988
795
602
215

91

2202

880

4125
3712
3673
3635
3597
3558
3520
3482
3443
3366
3328
3290
3251
3213
3175
3136
3059
3059
3059
2983
2906

< < < <

<



Tournament Points Detall

8877 24 Alan Hoffman 2868
10950 25 Justin Sampson 2830
18810 26 Ronald Tang 2791
7400 27 John Behnke 2753
7664 28 James Lisowsky 2714
4414 29 Vineet Sharma 2676
19286 31 Russell Wilkes 2599
2733 32 Brian Kubik 2561
5100 33 Jim Benes 2523
18925 34 Dan Piazza 2484
1823 35 Frank Mustari 2446
16490 36 Eric Brothers 2408
20511 37 Joseph Destito 2369
6966 38 Mike Steindler 2331
14643 39 Kenneth Peck 2293
100409 41 Joel Hanson 2216
2567 42 Dylan Mclintosh 2178
9946 43 Curtis Meyer 2120
9670 43 Darryl Mays 2120
5608 45 Stanley Bavlish 2063
19904 46 Brett Brophy 2024
5942 47 Dennis Erwood 1986
3213 48 Traci Richards 1947
9903 50 Daniel Fischer 1871
5002 51 David Gutfreund 1832
8180 52 Brian Troop 1794
19100 53 Kip Ginsburg 1756
7177 54 Dave Chenvert 1717
8404 55 Francis Boustany 1679
2815 56 Jim Meeks 1641
5235 59 Mark Rudy 1526
100613 60 Craig White 1487
15002 61 Frank Story 1449
7733 64 Kevin Harrell 1334
18647 65 Britton Smith 1295
16041 66 Samuel Homiack Jr. 1257
16332 67 Dave Cichy 1219
14861 68 Dylan Donnelly 1161

11007 70 Tim Smith 1104



Tournament Points Detall

1598 71 Jeffrey Pesot

5096 72 Paul Lambros

4717 73 Patrick Gianforte

7018 74 Dave Tuley

2678 75 Julie Kochensparger

1869 75 Nick Noce

3046 75 Steve Stange

5451 78 Michael Ray

4992 79 Phil Matzat

1908 80 Michael Caposio

5081 81 Joe Hyerczyk

100085 82 Dylan Kelley

13521 83 Kirk Tesar

8259 85 Cheryl Mclintyre

13570 87 Joshua Taarud

8877 30 Alan Hoffman

20217 22 David Ramold

1823 68 Frank Mustari

15002 62 Frank Story

17454 84 Jeff VanDrie

10950 57 Justin Sampson

18810 58 Ronald Tang

14207 40 Scott McKeever

14207 49 Scott McKeever

14207 86 Scott McKeever

19497 10 Suresh Bommanaboina

19497 62 Suresh Bommanaboina

19497 87 Suresh Bommanaboina
NHC Free Online Contest 3/17/2024

4719 1 Joseph Foulke

1342 2 Leo Swider

1107 3 William Kimok

6377 4 Michael Daniel

100122 5 Bryan Clifford

3842 6 Matthew Baiungo

9051 7 Derek Deutsch

5900 9 Muggsy Kreiser

(0

1065
1027
989
950
873
873
873
797
759
720
682
643
605
528
432

O O OO OO OO 0O oo o o

1000

3300
2973
2946
2919
2892
2865
2838
2784

< < < <<



Tournament Points Detall

100387 10 THOMAS BULLARD 2757
20643 11 Geoffrey Gazzuolo 2730
16203 12 Michael Arena 2703
3033 14 mark robbens 2649
7095 16 Reid Hill 2595
14473 17 Kenneth Hornbeck 2568
20019 18 Sam Dutton 2541
2118 19 Phil Rizzi 2514
100291 20 Sean Conway 2487
1499 21 Howard Tom 2460
100094 22 Brandon Glen 2433
19421 23 Paul Stone 2406
14697 24 blane ah quin 2379
100751 25 tracey svedeman 2352
100728 26 Brandon Hoover 2325
3612 27 David Charlton 2298
13811 28 Tony Fannin 2271
8357 29 Michael Vitale 2244
100675 30 John DiStefano 2217
100111 31 Steven Frankowiak 2190
7271 32 Lee Walker 2163
19017 33 Michael Chavez 2136
5485 34 Bob Lunny 2109
7534 35 Denise Hauffe 2082
19565 36 David Soutor 2055
16221 37 Paul Cyr 2028
4728 38 Mark Rainbolt 2001
20046 39 Keith Ensign 1974
9660 40 Larry Carroll 1947
18320 41 Matt McAleer 1920
20017 42 Michael Karalis 1893
20683 43 Barry Mymko 1866
8640 44 Michael Refinski 1839
100276 45 Bradley Taylor 1812
5233 47 Paul Vinges 1758
7902 48 Bill Duncliffe 1731
16076 49 Bill Kocher 1704
18174 50 Thomas Bartzsch 1677

19609 51 Karin Lundberg 1650



Tournament Points Detall

4953 52 Ron Frizzell 1623
100752 53 James Svedeman 1596
9673 54 Mario St Pierre 1569
17743 55 Mallory Kloeker 1542
19922 56 John Rink 1515
19666 57 Wyley Agamenoni 1488
6489 58 William Ender 1461
20037 60 Rich Bieglmeier 1407
20346 61 Donal Lydon 1380
7255 62 DEAN EHRGOTT 1353
4707 63 George M Gaspar 1326
100749 64 Brian Ahl 1299
6138 65 Charles hartshorn 1272
100570 66 Kevin Conneran 1245
8522 67 Cynthia Lambert 1218
100211 68 Eric Sheffield 1191
19900 69 Mark Jacobsen 1164
18115 70 Christopher Harte 1137
2026 72 Jonathan Owens 1083
1134 73 eric lange 1056
100699 74 Gregg Kishman 1029
5561 75 thomas bryan 1002
10506 76 Clint Anuszewski 975
100553 78 Michael Bloom 921
17784 79 michael wielgosz 894
14474 80 Eric Troelstra 867
7870 81 Tom Hulcy 840
100139 82 Sang Kim 813
19002 83 Anthony Leco 786
18210 84 Mitchell Smith 759
17776 85 Joel Baltazar 732
18468 86 William Roach 705
19785 87 Michael Dagnell 678
17838 88 Bruce Cramer 651
1839 89 Ron Rios 624
5231 90 Mark Wilson 597
20136 91 Sergio Ortiz 570
20675 92 Andrew Thomas 543

8320 93 John Gencius 516



19473
7198
2806
18742
7351

5688
17546
15672
2953
14808
11076
14207
4102
13615
1283
20063
1295
19237
1823
17453
8376
100171
9143
4899
20371
4723
11529
3804
6561
1029
2245
18003
100512
5805
6512
1990

Tournament Points Detall

95
97
98
99
100

Silver Sunday
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Michael McKee

Bill Norris

Lynn Codrea

Kirk Rockwell
Dagmar Gustafsson

David Harrison
Stephan Gravina
Daniel Perry

Paul Buttafuoco
William Meisel
Ronald de la Gardelle
Scott McKeever
Jeff Sandler
Raymond Gallant Jr
Allan Schaffer
Howard Kaplan
Tom Maloof

Jim Herron

Frank Mustari
Jesse Temple

Brett Kelly

Dave Duncan
William Smith
Michael Guadagno
Daniel Wolf
Vincent Achilarre
Peter Dresens
James Orban

Roger Cettina
Stephen Luca
Christopher Lavezza
Howard Kravets
John Toyama
James Michelson Jr
Phil Hoedebeck
Matt Strutzel

3117/2024

T

462
408
381
354
327

570

4125
3691
3632
3572
3513
3454
3395
3336
3276
3217
3158
3099
3039
2980
2921
2862
2803
2743
2684
2625
2566
2507
2417
2417
2329
2270
2211
2151
2092
2033
1974
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3986
3603
2529
11934
20701
3725
3453
7452
5427
16364
18622
1268
7111
14205
20669
100620
14721
4017
18473
5683
13640
4163
10829
2127
15205
20677
4583

7773
4291
5134
100095
11586
1875
3080
9611
20189

Tournament Points Detall

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
43
45
45
47
48
48
50
50
52
52
54
55
56
57
57

Steve Taracks
Michael Foster
Matthew Thomas
jim cuzzupe
Stephen Spinelli
Michael Pink
Dennis Tiernan
Vincent Mazzotta
Mike Coutu

Craig Dixon
Andy Pinto

Matt Scholten
Robert Engelhard
Gary Fenton

Gus Maritsas
Samuel Robertson
Mark Wilgard
Thomas Labordo
Glen Berman
Steven Simonovic
Joseph Johnson
Michael Odorisio
Steve Arrison
William Holmes
Christopher Ahl
Matthew Dohman
Robert Tacher

Horseplayers.com

© 00 NO O WN -

Jon Petoskey
Jim Murphy

John Kimove
Amber Pereira
John Gaspar
John Marino
Dennis Decauwer
Edward Lohn
Trevor Holt

3/22/2024

(0

1914
1855
1796
1737
1678
1618
1559
1500
1441
1382
1322
1233
1233
1115
1115
1026
937
937
819
819
700
700
612
553
493
217
217

460

3300
2941
2883
2824
2765
2707
2648
2589
2530



Tournament Points Detall

4744 10 Brooks Schuler 2472
2354 11 Todd Faro 2413
1419 12 Dan Horvat 2354
6902 13 David McCarty 2296
4352 14 Lawrence Kahlden 2237
19652 15 Jeffery Shaffer 2178
4992 16 Phil Matzat 2120
1377 17 Joseph Tartaglia 2061
9773 18 Matt Tietze 2002
20407 19 Seth Wilkey 1943
1234 20 Greg Knepper 1885
9017 21 GT Nixon 1826
7711 22 Pete Sluis 1767
6561 23 Roger Cettina 1709
1283 24 Allan Schaffer 1650
6001 25 Victor Pasquariello 1591
10690 26 Edward Osterhout 1533
1273 27 Sally Goodall 1474
1089 28 Matthew Ransdell 1415
15705 29 Timothy Hughes 1357
1869 30 Nick Noce 1298
11144 32 Jeff Bussan 1180
9055 33 Robert Woods 1122
20124 34 Rafael Lopez 1063
5104 35 Christian Orscher 1004
3131 37 Bob Gianquitti 887
3517 38 Brett Wiener 828
18555 39 Crystal Andaur 770
17454 40 Jeff VanDrie 711
2120 41 Stephen Zalva 652
8729 42 Douglas Schenk 593
2067 43 Matthew Ache 535
18925 44 Dan Piazza 476
16480 46 Michael HERBERT 359
18925 45 Dan Piazza 0
4291 36 Jim Murphy 0

4992 31 Phil Matzat 0



7081
8051
1823
11205
19132
6638
7245

3769
18045

19881
1190
2067
100052
8078
2723
8885
9663
11444
11007
100088
100094
6561
20300
5240
20534
10778
11456
11426

Tournament Points Detall

Santa Anita $500 Challenge -

online

© 00 U WN -

Terrence Severson
Tony Zhou

Frank Mustari
Gary Wright

Eddie Olczyk

Brian Eng

Gaylord Grundy

Santa Anita $500 Challenge -

ontrack
6
7

James Henry
Richard Patenaude

Horseplayers.com
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John Nespolini
Michael Marlaire
Matthew Ache
Terrence Frank
Eric Roth

Sean Nolan

TJ Taylor

Steve Nemetz
Dennis Gates
Tim Smith
Thomas Keenan
Brandon Glen
Roger Cettina
Craig Kenny
Joe Pettit
Arthur Estillore
Steven Meier
Carolyn Stovall
Tom Arndt

3/23/2024

3/23/2024

3/24/2024

(0

T

(0

86

2123
1728
1526
1324
1122
516

314

86

1150
898

192

2706
2345
2229
2114
1999
1883
1768
1653
1537
1422
1307
1192
1076
961
846
730
615
500
384



Tournament Points Detall

Horseplayers.com 3/29/2024 (@) 446
10448 1 BRENTON SCHRAFF 3300
2067 2 Matthew Ache 2939
15242 3 AJ Benton 2879
16344 4 Matthew Schera 2818
11736 6 Christopher Dewey 2697
2127 7 William Holmes 2637
3213 8 Traci Richards 2576
3378 9 George Bosch 2516
16109 10 Gregory Lewis 2455
17490 11 Christopher Coleman 2395
11144 12 Jeff Bussan 2334
8240 13 Monte Engler 2274
11007 14 Tim Smith 2213
10609 15 joe tambasco 2152
4352 16 Lawrence Kahlden 2092
4992 17 Phil Matzat 2031
8332 18 Amy Brantley 1971
3690 19 Travis Allison 1910
13640 20 Joseph Johnson 1850
11456 21 Carolyn Stovall 1789
2640 22 H. Mitchell Schuman 1729
1706 23 Wendy Long 1668
7773 24 Jon Petoskey 1608
4944 25 Basil Devito 1547
5213 26 Herbert Thornton 1487
6255 27 Ed Peters 1426
8751 28 Trey Stiles 1365
4286 29 Evan Trommer 1305
9891 30 Eric Boyd 1244
1526 32 Alan Levitt 1123
16504 33 MATT MALLEY 1063
9234 34 Julie Loboyko 1002
11529 35 Peter Dresens 942
20063 36 Howard Kaplan 881
6049 37 Peter Rogers 821
5857 38 Myles Richards 760

2643 39 Ty Alexander 700



1029
14207
8447
10338
20669
10448
16109
2127

10575
2244
10215
5030
5450
18995
4352
19079
18385
100799
14226

3769
3919
8121
13832

100372
20614
18554
9017
11456
4286

Tournament Points Detall

40
42
43
44
45
5

41
31

Stephen Luca

Scott McKeever

Dan Brockman

Chris Inman

Gus Maritsas
BRENTON SCHRAFF
Gregory Lewis
William Holmes

Florida Derby Challenge -

online

N O O w =

13
15
16
17

Anthony Mattera
Nisan Gabbay
Paul Fishman
Dennis Hubbard
Nicholas Fazzolari
Miguel Wenceslao
Lawrence Kahlden
Alan LeFevre

Sal DiGangi
Charles Taylor
Steven Benson

Florida Derby Challenge -

ontrack
9
11
12
14

James Henry
Rick Broth
John Fisher
Mikael Christen

Horseplayers.com
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Hayden Leibrock
Richard Scangarello
Kris Andaur

GT Nixon

Carolyn Stovall
Evan Trommer

3/30/2024

3/30/2024

3/30/2024

(0

T

(0

639
518
457
397
336

o

161

2536
2047
1790
1661
1532
1403
1145
759
501
372
243

161

1274
1016
888
630

119

2305
1937
1778
1620
1461
1303



1080
11426
6512
18413
1232
1190

11872
3603
14525
7219
4717
1343
18554
4881
4785
14978
14219
14207
18555

1598
11745
1648
9663
100621
6770
18413
1383
19475
4258
2403
1819
19245

Tournament Points Detall

10
11
12

Horsetourneys.com
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Bob White
Tom Arndt
Phil Hoedebeck
Richard Pearson
Sylvain Paulhus
Michael Marlaire

3/31/2024

Shawn Heron
Michael Foster
Blake Courtney
Linda Rodriguez
Patrick Gianforte
Cal Jestice

Kris Andaur
Greg Monaldi
Rob Henie
Brandon Leigh
James Smith
Scott McKeever
Crystal Andaur

4/5/2024

Jeffrey Pesot

Jeff Higgins

Tyler Hoffman
Steve Nemetz
Tchavdar Milanov
Louie Ucciferri
Richard Pearson
Joseph Rumfolo
Mark Elliott
Michael Beychok
Chris Bertolucci
ROBERT MONTGOMERY
Mark Sturza

(0

1144
986
827
669
511
352

129

2360
1995
1846
1696
1546
1397
1247
1097
948
798
648
499
349

506

3300
2047
2893
2840
2787
2733
2680
2626
2573
2520
2466
2413
2360

< < << <<



Tournament Points Detall

14926 14 Patrick Compas 2306
10778 15 Steven Meier 2253
18810 16 Ronald Tang 2200
19994 17 Tim Kindlon 2146
18412 18 Matt Blanchet 2093
3046 19 Steve Stange 2040
7280 20 Don Beardsworth 1986
13521 21 Kirk Tesar 1933
13570 22 Joshua Taarud 1879
5164 23 Robert Masterton 1826
16041 24 Samuel Homiack Jr. 1773
2723 25 Sean Nolan 1719
14866 26 Jason Albano 1666
18628 27 James Hansen 1613
1869 28 Nick Noce 1559
8773 29 Charley Witt 1506
5792 30 Patrick Fujimori 1453
5907 31 Christopher Skotz 1399
6878 32 Geoffrey Schutt 1346
11345 33 Joseph Costello 1292
3517 34 Brett Wiener 1239
7023 35 Scott Unkraut 1186
5323 36 Mark Heider 1132
20249 37 Manuel De La Rosa 1079
5946 38 David Snyder 1026
6255 40 Ed Peters 919
11426 41 Tom Arndt 866
8242 42 Jim Clark 812
17454 43 Jeff VanDrie 759
2099 44 Gus Meyers 706
5139 45 Jose Lieberman 652
15672 46 Daniel Perry 599
8085 47 Robert Weir 545
7621 48 Dave Nichols 492
10448 51 BRENTON SCHRAFF 332
19245 49 Mark Sturza 0
18412 39 Matt Blanchet 0

1819 50 ROBERT MONTGOMERY 0



11934
5219
100823
18925
6848
19732
11653
11007
9017
8078
4178
5833
100810

6049
14129
15670
3151
3488
11448
8832
14175
1261
3151

16364
5683
2264
3143
18412

Tournament Points Detall

Horseplayers.com

0 NOoO O WODN -
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jim cuzzupe
Frank Brown
Tom CAUFIELD
Dan Piazza
Dave Gray
james ogden
Rick Bengson
Tim Smith

GT Nixon
Eric Roth
Danny Kelly
Paul Hoffman
Ryan Martin

Monmouth Park

D O W N =

11
12

Sam Houston

a b~ WON -

Peter Rogers
Peter Smeding
John Kostin
Louis Filoso
Emad Himaya
Frank D'Angelo
Tony Zengaro
Ronald Baldini

Stephen Fitzpatrick

Louis Filoso

Craig Dixon
Steven Simonovic
llan Cuellar

John Gamane
Matt Blanchet

4/6/2024

4/6/2024

4/6/2024

123

2327 Y
1960 Y
1805

1651

1496

1341

1186

1032

877

722

567

413

258

119

2881 Y
2421 Y
2223

1827

1628

1034

836

638

440

44

2365 Y
1710

1270 Y
831

391



11345
17403
7245
100118
14925
4804
19079
18759
11345

19733

16010
9111
2470
14207
16056
18810
3847
2723
9017
19475
10778
14207

100425
14533
11845
3191

Tournament Points Detall

Santa Anita Derby Challenge -

online

Santa Anita Derby Challenge -

ontrack
4

Joseph Costello
David Rink
Gaylord Grundy
WILLIAM TILLEY
Preston Simms
Tom Reynolds
Alan LeFevre
Nick Seevers
Joseph Costello

Raymond Sainz

Horsetourneys.com

O NP~ WN -

11
12

David Barnier
Judy Wagner
Daven Turner
Scott McKeever
Patrick Grippo
Ronald Tang
Richard Averill
Sean Nolan

GT Nixon

Mark Elliott
Steven Meier
Scott McKeever

Horseplayers.com

A WON -

Todd Hartman
Louis Masry
Michael Rubino
Mark Detro

4/6/2024

4/6/2024

4/7/2024

4/12/2024

(0

102

2211 Y
1833

1301

946

769

591

414

236

102

1847 Y

118

2299 Y
1931 Y
1771

1612

1293

1134

974

815

655

496

337

460

3300 Y
2941 Y
2883 Y
2824



Tournament Points Detall

11345 5 Joseph Costello 2765
13592 6 Thomas McNamara 2707
13803 7 Gary Lyons 2648
100171 8 Dave Duncan 2589
11007 9 Tim Smith 2530
100707 10 John Rice 2472
3517 11 Brett Wiener 2413
2529 12 Matthew Thomas 2354
7017 13 Michael C. Rubino 2296
8751 15 Trey Stiles 2178
7602 16 Kevin Engelhard 2120
100008 17 Robert Thomas 2061
4452 18 Brian Feldman 2002
19269 19 Kenneth Micko 1943
8351 20 Jose Raphael 1885
4721 21 Bradley Cressy 1826
4757 22 Jim Settle 1767
4539 23 Kenneth Mollicone 1709
1869 24 Nick Noce 1650
19250 25 Kevin Walsh 1591
20369 26 Bryan Grace 1533
1691 27 Tony Brice 1474
8357 28 Michael Vitale 1415
100396 29 Jason Hillman 1357
3603 30 Michael Foster 1298
9750 31 Dennis Desenberg 1239
2364 32 Larry David 1180
11907 33 Peter Yan 1122
1079 35 Jack Schwartz 1004
20249 36 Manuel De La Rosa 946

5857 37 Myles Richards 887

19619 38 Dana Holmes 828

6001 39 Victor Pasquariello 770

2567 40 Dylan Mclintosh 711

4418 41 Mike Sylvester 652

3161 42 Mark Stillmock 593

6559 43 Rick Vasquez 535

11144 44 Jeff Bussan 476

20513 46 Phil Drake 359



11345
11345
8751

18003
16109
6049
10963
15049
100131
9946
19205
19536
4062
4079
16137
18051
100824
10950
18003
19536
6049

6878
19955
2643
8447
4613
4944
10690
16056
4291
8646
1777

Tournament Points Detail

14 Joseph Costello
45 Joseph Costello
34 Trey Stiles

Keeneland Spring Challenge

2 Howard Kravets
3 Gregory Lewis

4 Peter Rogers

6 Blake Jessee

7 Bradley Anderson
8 Ryan Petrunyak
9 Curtis Meyer

10 JOSHUA WHITNEY
11 Michael Thomas
12 Joseph Perry

14 Paul Halloran

15 Peter McFarland
16 Tony Lavorato

17 Roy Steele

18 Justin Sampson
20 Howard Kravets
13 Michael Thomas
5 Peter Rogers

Horsetourneys.com

Geoffrey Schutt
Robert Grace

Ty Alexander

Dan Brockman
John Nichols
Basil Devito
Edward Osterhout
9 Patrick Grippo

10 Jim Murphy

11 Anthony Spinazzola
12 Craig Hom

0 NO OTWwWwW N =

4/12/2024

4/13/2024

T

(0

o

200

2084
2844
2703
2422
2281
2141
2000
1859
1719
1578
1297
1156
1016
875

734

o

139

2415
2053
1911
1627
1484
1342
1200
1058
916

774

632



1957
9044
2643

16109
20425
1256
6251
18003
8371
8121
10963
19076
1419
3494
100692
20084
8503
1812
17418

19267
6610
19144
7321
19211
14241
10574
10616
6759
7678
18798
1819

Tournament Points Detalil

13
14
4

Carl Geonie
Kevin Willett
Ty Alexander

Keeneland Grade One Gamble 4/13/2024

- ontrack
3

N O oA~

11
13
18
20
21
23
27
28
29

Gregory Lewis
cory shorr

Rich Pawlowski
Dan Hartmann
Howard Kravets
Charles Grubbs
John Fisher
Blake Jessee
Joseph Carnevale
Dan Horvat
Robert Little
James Crick
Sherrill King
Joe Accavallo
Edwin Herr
Mark Beedle

Keeneland Grade One Gamble 4/13/2024

Online

Darren Schweiger
Clay Sanders
Drew Keaton
Scott Roberts
David McDonald
Eric Liebmann
Ciaran Thornton
James Means
Dylan Rossi

Reg Young

Chris Grutsch
ROBERT MONTGOMERY

T

(0

490
347

282

3405
3289
3173
3057
2941
2709
2593
2477
2244
1664
1432
1316
1084
619

503

387

282

3201
2817
2260
1888
1703
1610
1517
1424
960
774
681
588
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Tournament Points Detail

Horseplayers.com 4/14/2024 (@) 163
8646 1 Anthony Spinazzola 2547
19687 2 Karol Mannarino 2187
14207 3 Scott McKeever 2059
6966 4 Mike Steindler 1932
1706 5 Wendy Long 1804
5946 6 David Snyder 1676
11694 7 Darryl Lacy 1548
2127 8 William Holmes 1420
6878 9 Geoffrey Schutt 1292
17454 10 Jeff VanDrie 1165
18413 11 Richard Pearson 1037
10574 12 Ciaran Thornton 909
17580 13 Michael Hawes 781
19927 14 Troy Johnson 653
20212 15 Jay Coatta 525
5215 16 Dane Moore 398
4785 17 Rob Henie 270

Horseplayers.com 4/19/2024 o 475
6314 1 Mark Richards 3300
11603 2 Robert Matthews 2943
20369 3 Bryan Grace 2886
11736 4 Christopher Dewey 2829
17581 5 Renzo Bontempo 2773
11345 6 Joseph Costello 2716
10338 7 Chris Inman 2659
1273 8 Sally Goodall 2602
5454 9 Howard Johnson 2545
5561 10 thomas bryan 2488
7711 11 Pete Sluis 2432
9611 12 Edward Lohn 2375
6561 13 Roger Cettina 2318
4286 14 Evan Trommer 2261
100171 15 Dave Duncan 2204
100052 16 Terrence Frank 2147



18810
1546
1578
9773
5235
3643
3798
100856
7280
10930
16010
5114
9483
100438
8472
20701
1383
100812
1190
11574
19245
100256
20212
5608
16056
11456
15672
9282
2114
13570
14855
100768

19368
10318
4709
4613

Tournament Points Detalil

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

Ronald Tang
Jimmie ONail
Noel Pink

Matt Tietze

Mark Rudy

JOHN KENNEDY
Bob Bandzwolek
Matthew Filios
Don Beardsworth
David Wolff
David Barnier
Leonard Peterson
David Brownfield

Thomas Underwood IlI

Sarah Wiener
Stephen Spinelli
Joseph Rumfolo
Mick Jackowski
Michael Marlaire
Chris Cupples
Mark Sturza
Michael Slovek
Jay Coatta
Stanley Bavlish
Patrick Grippo
Carolyn Stovall
Daniel Perry
Terry Jerge
Stephen McNatton
Joshua Taarud
Ronald Guffee
Patrick Kane

Horsetourneys.com
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Mike Sutton
Jerome Linderman
Phil Ciprello

John Nichols

4/20/2024

(0

2091
2034
1977
1920
1863
1806
1749
1693
1636
1579
1522
1465
1408
1352
1295
1238
1181
1124
1067
1011
954
897
840
783
726
669
613
556
499
442
385
328

122

2321
1954
1799
1643



5688
6946
6542
14207
20441
17856
5096
3033
4717

6229
16364
18641
8679
18707
4788
5036
13640
3131

5307
5451
100848
1397
6623
20371
100849

19267
16568
4167

14129

Tournament Points Detail

0 N O O,

11
12
13

Lone Star

© 00 NO OO WN -

David Harrison
Nick Kochanski
Stephen Thompson
Scott McKeever
Patrick Kennedy
James Morgan
Paul Lambros
mark robbens
Patrick Gianforte

Joe Scanio
Craig Dixon
Kirk Keever

Tim Stupka
TYLER SMITH
Phil Cleek
David Nelson
Joseph Johnson
Bob Gianquitti

Treasure Island

NOoO O WN -

Craig Kaufman
Michael Ray
Nicholas Masry
Daniel Kaplan
Patrick Casale
Daniel Wolf
Edward Masry

lllinois Derby Contest - online

A WON -

Darren Schweiger
Mike Gillum

Gwyn Houston
Peter Smeding

4/20/2024

4/20/2024

4/21/2024

T

T

(0

1487
1332
1176
1020
865
709
553
398
242

85

2647
2151
1897
1642
1387
1132
878
623
368

66

2516
1976
1664
1352
1040
728

416

196

2728
2366
2252
2138

< < < <<



9899
7495
9092
1433
8351
8372
1838
4352
7941
10783
8877
11586

6294
11280
15253
1823

1580
19608
20017
7801
9738
20737
1576
100837
20628
20164
100856
1894
20403
100621
100026
19293

Tournament Points Detail

© N O

11
12
13
15
16
19
20

Kenneth Jordan
FRED KANTER
Philip Webber
Christopher Larmey
Jose Raphael
Brian Gross
Stephanie Davis
Lawrence Kahlden
Travis Stone
William Epp

Alan Hoffman
John Gaspar

lllinois Derby Contest -

ontrack
6
14
17
18

Richard Friedman
Steven Franckowiak
Keith Newton

Frank Mustari

NHC Tour Free Member

Contest
1

0O NOoO O WDN

11
12
13
14
15
16

Harold Stewart
Christina Bialek
Michael Karalis
Dennis Scott
William Snarski
Herbert Oster
Larry Copeland
Dean Malizia
Ed Medina

Wes Preble
Matthew Filios
steve garris

Rip Claunch
Tchavdar Milanov
Stephen Caruso
Brooks Lewis

4/21/2024

4/21/2024

T

(0

2024
1797
1683
1569
1455
1341
1227
1113
886
772
430
316

196

2388
1249
822
680

1000

3300
2973
2946
2919
2892
2865
2838
2811
2784
2757
2730
2703
2676
2649
2622
2595

< < < <



Tournament Points Detail

100620 17 Samuel Robertson 2568
18622 18 Andy Pinto 2541
1231 19 Frank Taddeo 2514
11907 20 Peter Yan 2487
8660 21 Dana Irwin 2460
11448 23 Frank D'Angelo 2406
9426 24 Thomas McHugh Sr 2379
19374 25 Michael Flynn 2352
100811 26 Jeff Gunn 2325
20145 27 Alba Herzberg 2298
10930 28 David Wolff 2271
3673 29 Ken Kingsbury 2244
100713 30 Glen Reeder 2217
10031 31 Robert Diamond 2190
1302 32 Ronald Peltz 2163
20195 33 Richard Prall 2136
20043 34 Travis Urschel 2109
100085 35 Dylan Kelley 2082
9604 36 David Mullin 2055
7372 37 Mike Tucker 2028
9937 38 Timothy Cash 2001
100613 39 Craig White 1974
20594 40 Brian Celler 1947
20534 41 Arthur Estillore 1920
3115 42 Oneil Doran 1893
19652 43 Jeffery Shaffer 1866
19497 44 Suresh Bommanaboina 1839
9111 45 Judy Wagner 1812
3958 46 Sheldon Usprech 1785
6001 47 Victor Pasquariello 1758
16247 48 Michael Ryan 1731
13498 49 Marlyse Labordo 1704
17621 50 Vagas Mathiesen 1677
100209 51 Joseph Murphy 1650
17896 52 Desmond Riley 1623
18468 53 William Roach 1596
5106 54 Don French 1569
100784 55 Kevin Roberts 1542

100491 56 Randy Reagan 1515



Tournament Points Detail

13615 57 Raymond Gallant Jr 1488
17668 58 Brenda D'Angelo 1461
20513 59 Phil Drake 1434
18231 60 Tim Mazanec 1407
20133 61 Mike Brunker 1380
9466 62 Colin Riley 1353
6902 63 David McCarty 1326
7713 64 Mike Mclintyre 1299
6012 65 Tim Averill 1272
100736 66 Tom Brew 1245
6270 67 John Millili 1218
20346 68 Donal Lydon 1191
2563 69 DANIEL GOLEC 1164
8259 70 Cheryl Mclintyre 1137
5070 72 Stephen Brodhay 1083
2216 74 Daniel Jablanski 1029
20168 75 Gary Wilkins Jr 1002
100122 76 Bryan Clifford 975
100097 77 Brock Glassford 948
2154 78 Kevin Leahy 921
4613 79 John Nichols 894
8470 80 Rob Lloyd 867
17849 81 Mike Davey 840
18474 82 Matt Hensing 813
3004 83 Frank Fosbre 786
16021 84 Beth Michelson 759
17699 85 GD Hieronymus 732
17733 86 leslie jannis 705
100681 87 Mike Kellogg 678
100801 88 Michael Wehn 651
3830 89 Jack Dicenso 624
100433 90 Chris Kelly 597
6341 91 Jessica Richards 570
19421 92 Paul Stone 543
8571 93 Janet Allaire 516
4108 94 John Merola 489
100086 95 Jim Sheard 462
20059 96 Matthew Gurin 435

9500 97 Ray Wallin 408



11738
100844
100503

7602
5114
9007
15874
4286
6001
20669
1546
3161
18647
11406
14533
6255
9017
2354
16058
16041
13570
5946
14861
4352
5215
2529
1283
4770
8242
7638
6512
11586
5857
20614
8751
8150

Tournament Points Detail

98
99
100

mario dirocco
Les Percy
troy antrim

Horseplayers.com
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Kevin Engelhard
Leonard Peterson
Eric Kurzhal

Paul Calia

Evan Trommer
Victor Pasquariello
Gus Maritsas
Jimmie ONail
Mark Stillmock
Britton Smith
Sean OMalley
Louis Masry

Ed Peters

GT Nixon

Todd Faro
Jonathan Thorne
Samuel Homiack Jr.
Joshua Taarud
David Snyder
Dylan Donnelly
Lawrence Kahlden
Dane Moore
Matthew Thomas
Allan Schaffer

Jay Johns

Jim Clark

Kwokfu Tsui

Phil Hoedebeck
John Gaspar
Myles Richards
Richard Scangarello
Trey Stiles

Robert M Moore

4/26/2024

(0

381
354
327

479

3300
2944
2887
2831
2775
2718
2662
2605
2549
2493
2436
2380
2324
2267
2211
2154
2098
2042
1985
1929
1873
1816
1760
1704
1647
1591
1534
1478
1422
1365
1309
1253
1196



100156
4948
9709
16056
100060
14205
10609
9258
100052
11007
5082
20371
1840
18677
100621

1232
100615
100846
1869
4613
9891
6946
17813
15705
14192
3033
9709

4062
9945
3151
1103
15242

Tournament Points Detail

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

Vishnu Khwalsingh
Bill Zvara

Mark Stovall
Patrick Grippo
Matt Bolanis

Gary Fenton

joe tambasco
Ryan Tyreman
Terrence Frank
Tim Smith

Robert Fabbricatore
Daniel Wolf
Nicholas Waryas
tommy lenberg
Tchavdar Milanov

Horseplayers.com
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Sylvain Paulhus
Larry St Andrie
Michael Abernathy
Nick Noce

John Nichols
Eric Boyd

Nick Kochanski
Michael Koblenz
Timothy Hughes
Jeff Joffrion
mark robbens
Mark Stovall

Monmouth Park

a b~ WON -

Joseph Perry
James Hall
Louis Filoso
Bernard Reilly
AJ Benton

4/27/2024

4/27/2024

(0

T

1140
1084
1027
971
914
858
802
745
689
633
576
520
463
407
351

113

2272
1901
1736
1572
1407
1243
1078
914
749
585
420
256

97

2729
2251
2021
1791
1560



1261
1029
6284
9945

5801
4816

11144
14180
14861
19927
18589
6638

20367
14709
18046

5608
9017
13966
4770
5946
10934
6946
1079
100803
20403
100052
1328
6432
1908

Tournament Points Detail

7 Stephen Fitzpatrick
9 Stephen Luca

10 Joe Shurman

8 James Hall

XB Santa Anita $500
Challenge - ontrack
9 William Wolf

13 Rob Talstra

XB Santa Anita Challenge -
online

1 Jeff Bussan

2 Justin Dew

3 Dylan Donnelly
4 Troy Johnson

6 Ken Shaw

7 Brian Eng

11 Bronson Cambra
12 Thomas Rusnak
14 Joe Davidson

Horseplayers.com

Stanley Bavlish
GT Nixon
Joseph Kelley
Jay Johns
David Snyder
Michael Kavana
Nick Kochanski
Jack Schwartz
Edwin Claunch
Rip Claunch
Terrence Frank
Paul Yaffee
Steven Schmidt
Michael Caposio

0 NOoO O WODN -
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4/27/2024

4/27/2024

4/28/2024

T

(0

(0

1100
639
409

132

1227
491

132

2376
2013
1865
1718
1424
1276
687
540
245

145

2448
2087
1949
1811
1673
1534
1396
1258
1120
982
844
706
568
430



20581

2643
3891
11586
5321
2529
7017
7664
11304
6255
3517
18810
7519
1706
1869
3897
8501
1080
19238
3080
11745
11694
11263
1232
8447
2099
4770
15672
1908
5897
4717
2739
3213
20403
3717
3469

Tournament Points Detail

15

Jake Brown

Horseplayers.com
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Ty Alexander
George Novick
John Gaspar
Jorge Cruz-Aedo
Matthew Thomas
Michael C. Rubino
James Lisowsky
Scott Fiedler

Ed Peters

Brett Wiener
Ronald Tang
James Aspenleiter
Wendy Long

Nick Noce

Robert Bertolucci
Ben Clayton

Bob White

Adam Haskins
Dennis Decauwer
Jeff Higgins
Darryl Lacy
Gregg Kingma
Sylvain Paulhus
Dan Brockman
Gus Meyers

Jay Johns

Daniel Perry
Michael Caposio
Karen Richards
Patrick Gianforte
Paul Weizer
Traci Richards
Rip Claunch
George Dacayanan
Ruben Fernandez

5/3/2024

292

392

3300
2931
2862
2793
2724
2656
2587
2518
2449
2380
2311
2242
2173
2105
2036
1967
1898
1829
1760
1691
1622
1554
1485
1416
1347
1278
1209
1140
1071
1003
934

865

796

727

658



9899
20124
20367
2403
4418

5025
3418

3517
8051
7950
5300
6255
16205
14180
7495
18995
16109
9346
4757
9143
2256
17865
11727

2127
100409
17554
5454
20124
4770

Tournament Points Detail

36
37
38
39
40

Kenneth Jordan
Rafael Lopez
Bronson Cambra
Chris Bertolucci
Mike Sylvester

Santa Anita Derby Challenge -

ontrack
7
11

Mark Streiff
Mark Urbanski

Santa Anita Derby Challenge -

online

O OBk WODN -

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Brett Wiener

Tony Zhou

Bruce DAgostini
Christopher Podratz
Ed Peters
Benjamin Posen
Justin Dew

FRED KANTER
Miguel Wenceslao
Gregory Lewis
David Weaver

Jim Settle

William Smith

Dan Weisenburger
Neal Metzger
Justin Mustari

Horsetourneys.com
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William Holmes
Joel Hanson
Barbara Small
Howard Johnson
Rafael Lopez
Jay Johns

5/4/2024

5/4/2024

5/5/2024

589
520
452
383
314

190

2192
1612

190

2695
2334
2218
2102
1986
1870
1638
1406
1173
1057
941
825
709
593
477
361

147

2459
2098
1961
1824
1688
1551



Tournament Points Detall

18413 7 Richard Pearson 1414
11745 8 Jeff Higgins 1277
8298 9 Christopher Olsson 1140
100449 10 Steven Poorman 1003
5213 11 Herbert Thornton 867
5215 12 Dane Moore 730
5746 13 Ryan Mueller 593
8329 14 Michael Goodrich 456
4539 15 Kenneth Mollicone 319
Horseplayers.com 5/10/2024 (@) 417
1250 1 Dan Flanigan 3300
1283 2 Allan Schaffer 2935
14533 3 Louis Masry 2871
1102 4 Joe Johnson 2806
20367 6 Bronson Cambra 2676
3530 7 Michael Kiatipis 2612
16058 8 Jonathan Thorne 2547
17454 9 Jeff VanDrie 2482
1232 10 Sylvain Paulhus 2417
15211 11 Brian Dark 2353
20119 12 Kenneth Arnerich 2288
2364 13 Larry David 2223
5300 14 Christopher Podratz 2158
2643 15 Ty Alexander 2094
19881 16 John Nespolini 2029
17919 17 Peter Rinato 1964
15874 18 Paul Calia 1899
8751 19 Trey Stiles 1835
15705 20 Timothy Hughes 1770
2815 22 Jim Meeks 1640
5961 23 Ralph DeBartelo 1576
7711 24 Pete Sluis 1511
3798 26 Bob Bandzwolek 1381
1598 27 Jeffrey Pesot 1317
4770 28 Jay Johns 1252
1907 29 Gary Gristick 1187

3191 30 Mark Detro 1122



3494
6848
7602
18644
14566
16205
4286
4899
1908
1089
1290
1102
1102
8751
2643

10778
100846
1328
5215
13966
20441
2815
2405
16289
4286
14675
5240
6432
14207

8391
15705
4887

Tournament Points Detall

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
42
5

41
21
25

Robert Little
Dave Gray

Kevin Engelhard
William Mcmillan
cecil riddle
Benjamin Posen
Evan Trommer
Michael Guadagno
Michael Caposio
Matthew Ransdell
Frank Foss

Joe Johnson

Joe Johnson
Trey Stiles

Ty Alexander

Horseplayers.com
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Steven Meier
Michael Abernathy
Paul Yaffee

Dane Moore
Joseph Kelley
Patrick Kennedy
Jim Meeks
Robert Ramirez
Joseph Rosen
Evan Trommer
WESLEY BURKS
Joe Pettit

Steven Schmidt
Scott McKeever

Monmouth Park

Terry Flanagan
Timothy Hughes
Alexander Calzi

5/11/2024

5/11/2024

(0

T

1058
993
928
863
799
734
669
604
540
475
345

o O O o

135

2393
2030
1885
1740
1595
1450
1305
1160
1015
870
725
580
435
290

138

2559
2380
2202



2529
5213
17668
3627
10930
11448
3488
1261
16200
1029

18644
100052
16010
1190
5976
8646
6559
4770
11745
20002
4770

2696
1875
6001
19329
11845
100846
10574
18644
11345
100707
1102

Tournament Points Detail

5 Matthew Thomas

6 Herbert Thornton

7 Brenda D'Angelo

8 Noel Lafferty

9 David Wolff

10 Frank D'Angelo

11 Emad Himaya

12 Stephen Fitzpatrick
13 Eric Wing

14 Stephen Luca

Horseplayers.com

William Mcmillan
Terrence Frank
David Barnier
Michael Marlaire
Paul Shurman
Anthony Spinazzola
Rick Vasquez
Jay Johns

Jeff Higgins
Wes Herek

Jay Johns

0 NOoO O WODN -~

-
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Horseplayers.com

Robert Fry

John Marino
Victor Pasquariello
Juliana Bargfeldt
Michael Rubino
Michael Abernathy
Ciaran Thornton
William Mcmillan
Joseph Costello
John Rice

Joe Johnson

- =2 O 00N OO, WN -

- O

5/12/2024

5/17/2024

(0

(0

2023
1845
1666
1488
1309
1131
952
774
595
417

106

2233
1858
1685
1513
1341
1168
996
823
479
306

416

3300
2935
2870
2805
2740
2675
2611
2546
2481
2416
2351



Tournament Points Detail

6538 12 Allan Weston 2286
100849 13 Edward Masry 2221
14207 14 Scott McKeever 2156
2099 15 Gus Meyers 2091
1190 16 Michael Marlaire 2026
6012 18 Tim Averill 1897
3603 19 Michael Foster 1832
8988 20 David Goodhand 1767
6878 21 Geoffrey Schutt 1702
14205 22 Gary Fenton 1637
100808 23 Will Grice 1572
14533 24 Louis Masry 1507
7602 25 Kevin Engelhard 1442
18554 26 Kris Andaur 1377
3131 27 Bob Gianquitti 1313
16058 28 Jonathan Thorne 1248
17526 29 Scott Cavalieri 1183
10421 30 Frank Frontignano 1118
20024 31 christopher maurer 1053
8472 32 Sarah Wiener 988
16289 33 Joseph Rosen 923
9017 34 GT Nixon 858
4613 36 John Nichols 728
11529 37 Peter Dresens 663
8836 38 Tarik Kouchtaf 599
1706 39 Wendy Long 534
2815 40 Jim Meeks 469
13570 41 Joshua Taarud 404
5213 42 Herbert Thornton 339
10574 35 Ciaran Thornton 0
18644 17 William Mcmillan 0
Horsetourneys.com 5/18/2024 o 118
11745 1 Jeff Higgins 2299
4613 2 John Nichols 1931
11247 3 John Schulist 1771
9017 4 GT Nixon 1612
14978 5 Brandon Leigh 1452



4770
10574
15242
15874
13521
6244
5454

4817
5100
19651
14804
14861
1823
8773
16244
4178
1433
10313
5450
6200
4780
8139

13521
100846
20142
4785
19768
17454
9483
14245
9592
2723

Tournament Points Detail

0 N O

11
12

Jay Johns
Ciaran Thornton
AJ Benton
Paul Calia
Kirk Tesar

Randy de la Gardelle

Howard Johnson

Santa Anita Preakness
Challenge - online

1

0 NOoO O, WDN

11
13
14
15
16

Seth Morris

Jim Benes

Frank Paros

John Reynolds
Dylan Donnelly
Frank Mustari
Charley Witt

Ted Apple

Danny Kelly
Christopher Larmey
Brett Workman
Nicholas Fazzolari
Michael Stiscak
Thomas O'Connor
Pete Acocella

Horseplayers.com
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Kirk Tesar

Michael Abernathy
Tony Wong

Rob Henie
Terence Channon
Jeff VanDrie

David Brownfield
Matthew Trommer
Ken Seeman
Sean Nolan

5/18/2024

5/19/2024

(0

(0

1293
1134
974
815
655
496
337

156

2508
2148
2017
1885
1754
1622
1491
1359
1228
1096
965
702
570
438
307

107

2239
1864
1693
1521
1350
1179
1008
837

666

494



Tournament Points Detail

1250 11 Dan Flanigan 323
Horseplayers.com 5/24/2024 (@) 432
1824 1 Stephen Diaz 3300
11529 2 Peter Dresens 2937
9895 3 Thomas Blosser 2875
10574 4 Ciaran Thornton 2813
11732 5 Raymond Carpio 2750
3378 6 George Bosch 2688
20063 7 Howard Kaplan 2625
9234 8 Julie Loboyko 2562
2354 9 Todd Faro 2500
3161 10 Mark Stillmock 2438
7484 11 Bubba Smith 2375
3617 12 Thomas Buechler 2312
11304 13 Scott Fiedler 2250
11426 14 Tom Arndt 2187
5137 15 Justin Rossi 2125
16056 16 Patrick Grippo 2063
11263 17 Gregg Kingma 2000
19511 18 LES HUNSUCKER 1937
6966 19 Mike Steindler 1875
8646 20 Anthony Spinazzola 1813
20371 21 Daniel Wolf 1750
20367 22 Bronson Cambra 1688
1869 23 Nick Noce 1625
1190 24 Michael Marlaire 1562
1907 28 Gary Gristick 1313
5976 29 Paul Shurman 1250
6746 30 Wayne Eigelbach 1187
4418 31 Mike Sylvester 1125
10930 32 David Wolff 1063
4948 33 Bill Zvara 1000
14866 34 Jason Albano 937
100052 35 Terrence Frank 875
3673 36 Ken Kingsbury 812
11406 37 Sean OMalley 750

11007

w
[oe]

Tim Smith 688



100707
100171
1397
5215
6432
5961
20367
11529
11304

100557
20403
6001
100449
2354
1080
9234
18387
3494
100761
11263
5946
9709
100557

8318
2199
18772
20217
4102
6229
1343
4352
11558

Tournament Points Detail

39
40
41
42
43
44
26
25
27

John Rice

Dave Duncan
Daniel Kaplan
Dane Moore
Steven Schmidt
Ralph DeBartelo
Bronson Cambra
Peter Dresens
Scott Fiedler

Horseplayers.com
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11
12
13
14

Lone Star
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David Alexander
Rip Claunch
Victor Pasquariello
Steven Poorman
Todd Faro

Bob White

Julie Loboyko
Matthew Myers
Robert Little
Harvey Fein
Gregg Kingma
David Snyder
Mark Stovall
David Alexander

Eugene Cahalan
Vincent Easley
Keith Nodskov
David Ramold
Jeff Sandler

Joe Scanio

Cal Jestice
Lawrence Kahlden
Jason Bagwell

5/25/2024

5/25/2024

(0

T

625
562
500
438
375
313

136

2398
2036
1891
1747
1603
1459
1170
1026
882
737
593
449
305

93

2702
2219
1981
1743
1505
1268
1030
792

555



5683

10275
19267
4895
17594
100131
19651
7245
4286
20677
19469
10275

5025
19733
18589

16365
18458
18848
18644
9044
8751
4352
19409
100908
8798

Tournament Points Detail

10

Steven Simonovic

Santa Anita $500 Challenge -

online

O N O WN -

12
13

Tim Yohler

Darren Schweiger

Brian Chenvert
Jim Tipps

Ryan Petrunyak
Frank Paros
Gaylord Grundy
Evan Trommer
Matthew Dohman
Mike Trossen
Tim Yohler

Santa Anita $500 Challenge -

ontrack
4
11
14

Lone Star
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Mark Streiff
Raymond Sainz
Ken Shaw

Kim Dixon
Brendan Fay
Casey Dixon
William Mcmillan
Kevin Willett
Trey Stiles

Lawrence Kahlden

Corey Esquerre
Koren Galvan
Darren Yarwood

Horseplayers.com

5/25/2024

5/25/2024

5/26/2024

5/27/2024

317

131

2371
2007
1859
1563
1267
1119
971
823
526
378

131

2139
843
288

96

2723
2243
2011
1779
1547
1315
1083
851

619

387

364



Tournament Points Detail

1869 1 Nick Noce 3300
5946 2 David Snyder 2926
14205 3 Gary Fenton 2852
15705 4 Timothy Hughes 2777
9895 5 Thomas Blosser 2703
16109 6 Gregory Lewis 2629
11280 7 Steven Franckowiak 2555
8332 8 Amy Brantley 2481
18742 9 Kirk Rockwell 2407
10968 10 Robert Carlson 2332
9220 11 Robert Schwartz 2258
2127 12 William Holmes 2184
8751 13 Trey Stiles 2110
4539 14 Kenneth Mollicone 2036
3223 15 George Turner llI 1962
17454 16 Jeff VanDrie 1887
7519 17 James Aspenleiter 1813
6309 18 Vic Vickers 1739
1079 19 Jack Schwartz 1665
14207 20 Scott McKeever 1591
6878 21 Geoffrey Schutt 1516
20701 22 Stephen Spinelli 1442
10609 23 joe tambasco 1368
3769 24 James Henry 1294
1809 25 Cresencio Dacayanan 1220
1908 26 Michael Caposio 1146
3647 27 Tom Noone 1071
8646 28 Anthony Spinazzola 997

5215 29 Dane Moore 923

2529 30 Matthew Thomas 849

8901 31 Stu Kantor 775

100846 32 Michael Abernathy 701

11345 33 Joseph Costello 626

11444 34 Dennis Gates 552

20367 35 Bronson Cambra 478

100162 36 Mitchell Hirsh 404

1102 37 Joe Johnson 330

< < < <<



2199
20581
4102
8773
20459
16365
1383
20217

20212
8011
20084
4286
1493
1211
20212

5801
3517
19733

10448
9773
14192
3213
8877
14216
19100
10934

Tournament Points Detalil

Lone Star

0 NOoO O WODN -

Santa Anita Gold Cup

5/27/2024

Vincent Easley
Jake Brown
Jeff Sandler
Charley Witt
James Cosenza
Kim Dixon
Joseph Rumfolo
David Ramold

5/27/2024

Challenge - online

1

D ©O© o o bW

Santa Anita Gold Cup

Jay Coatta
Edward Deicke
Sherrill King
Evan Trommer
William Shurman
Michael Mulvihill
Jay Coatta

5/27/2024

Challenge - ontrack

2
7

10

Horseplayers.com
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William Wolf
Brett Wiener
Raymond Sainz

5/31/2024

BRENTON SCHRAFF
Matt Tietze

Jeff Joffrion

Traci Richards

Alan Hoffman

Alan Bourke

Kip Ginsburg

Michael Kavana

78

2599
2090
1817
1545
1272
1000
727

454

93

2162
1585
1395
1204
634
444

93

2219
1030
317

373

3300
2928
2855
2783
2710
2638
2566
2493
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2245
20061
8351
11907
2127
2739
11736
11205
4992
8836
1555
4861
17809
5961
100900
5946
7519
18647
6561
2643
11280
11586
6969
100803
100846
16056
3891
1261
16010
8351

9234
2462
10574
1824
4992
17554

Tournament Points Detail

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
37
38
36

Christopher Lavezza
Chad Passante
Jose Raphael

Peter Yan

William Holmes
Paul Weizer
Christopher Dewey
Gary Wright

Phil Matzat

Tarik Kouchtaf
William D Kenney Jr
Chris Littlemore
Kenneth Mroz
Ralph DeBartelo
Irvin Leifer

David Snyder
James Aspenleiter
Britton Smith

Roger Cettina

Ty Alexander
Steven Franckowiak
John Gaspar

Lucas Van Zandt
Edwin Claunch
Michael Abernathy
Patrick Grippo
George Novick
Stephen Fitzpatrick
David Barnier

Jose Raphael

Horseplayers.com
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Julie Loboyko
Andrew Asaro
Ciaran Thornton
Stephen Diaz
Phil Matzat
Barbara Small

6/1/2024

2421
2349
2276
2204
2131
2059
1987
1914
1842
1769
1697
1625
1552
1480
1408
1335
1263
1190
1118
1046
973
901
828
756
684
611
539
394
322

112

2266
1894
1729
1563
1398
1232



9044
9245
7219
18147
4770
8447

1211
3804
18810
16236
8436
1189
5300
1702
8318
100442
5025
7323
17594
16381
6453
4444
5973
17425
3040
5307
4168
3847

4992
6561
8298
16109

Tournament Points Detall

10
11
12

Kevin Willett
Dino Herrera
Linda Rodriguez
Logan Stark
Jay Johns

Dan Brockman

Monmouth Park PYP - online

o NN

11
12
14
15
16
18
20
23
24
25
26
27
28
30
31
32
34

Michael Mulvihill
James Orban
Ronald Tang
John Zielinski
Dick Jerardi
John Kaiser
Christopher Podratz
Steve Decaspers
Eugene Cahalan
Joseph Hardoon
Mark Streiff
Mark Hackworth
Jim Tipps

Justin Waitekus
Duke Matties
Mike Stich

mark bogdanoff
Corey Lonberger
George Chute
Craig Kaufman
Mark Odorisio
Richard Averill

Monmouth Park PYP

ONTRACK
1

3
5
6

Phil Matzat

Roger Cettina
Christopher Olsson
Gregory Lewis

6/1/2024

6/1/2024

1067
901
736
570
405
239

331

2918
2511
2429
2347
2266
2184
2103
1940
1858
1776
1613
1450
1205
1124
1042
961
879
798
634
553
471
308

331

4125
3546
3342
3240

< <
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6587
5100
7713
3151
10930
9017
4992
6561

3643
7270
4607
18584
16058
16339
9709
2640
3897
18677
1079

8515
7200
3131
14181
4498
1029
1234
11448
17668
1261
13832
7925

Tournament Points Detail

13
17
19
21
22
33
4

29

William Sadoo
Jim Benes
Mike Mclintyre
Louis Filoso
David Wolff
GT Nixon

Phil Matzat
Roger Cettina

Horseplayers.com
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JOHN KENNEDY
Jean Demarzo
Robert Ferguson
Mike Langthorne
Jonathan Thorne
Matthew Nixon
Mark Stovall

H. Mitchell Schuman
Robert Bertolucci
tommy lenberg
Jack Schwartz

Monmouth Park

O N WON -

11
12
13

Samantha Reidy
Paul Kirnos

Bob Gianquitti
Shirley Wolff

TJ Sonde
Stephen Luca
Greg Knepper
Frank D'Angelo
Brenda D'Angelo
Stephen Fitzpatrick
Mikael Christen
Jeannie King

6/2/2024

6/2/2024

2526
2119
1915
1711
1609
487

104

2222
1845
1670
1496
1321
1146
971
796
622
447
272

123

2908
2450
2257
2063
1870
1483
1290
1096
903
709
516
322
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1080
6160
1029
19956
6538
2121
100284
9899
20403
14210
18584
2678
5403
20217
100812
1079
14192
9391
20061
6878
1869
100557
2529
5104
6542
5066
11520
11007
100915
14533
4721
4992
11304
6664
1250
5427
5897

Tournament Points Detail

Horseplayers.com
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Bob White

Lorne Weiss
Stephen Luca
Lynn Grace
Allan Weston
Stephen Berdar
John Whitlock
Kenneth Jordan
Rip Claunch
Scott Pearson
Mike Langthorne
Julie Kochensparger
Eric Gielata
David Ramold
Mick Jackowski
Jack Schwartz
Jeff Joffrion
David Browning
Chad Passante
Geoffrey Schutt
Nick Noce

David Alexander
Matthew Thomas
Christian Orscher
Stephen Thompson
Dan Mccormick
Bill McAVOY
Tim Smith
William States
Louis Masry
Bradley Cressy
Phil Matzat

Scott Fiedler
Ray Arsenault
Dan Flanigan
Mike Coutu
Karen Richards

6/7/2024

446

3300
2939
2879
2818
2758
2697
2637
2576
2516
2455
2395
2334
2274
2213
2152
2092
2031
1971
1910
1850
1789
1729
1668
1608
1547
1487
1426
1365
1305
1244
1184
1123
1063
1002
942

881

821



5857
1702
20367
5215
1328
10624
5321
5454

100171
4911
1706
5688
9899
3378
4607
16205
6160
3919
4539
8646
2127
2245
10304

6539
10842
20212
4167
5300
1823
13521
17546
11406

Tournament Points Detail

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

Myles Richards
Steve Decaspers
Bronson Cambra
Dane Moore
Paul Yaffee
Sean Feld

Jorge Cruz-Aedo
Howard Johnson

Horseplayers.com
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Dave Duncan

Chris McDonald
Wendy Long

David Harrison
Kenneth Jordan
George Bosch
Robert Ferguson
Benjamin Posen
Lorne Weiss

Rick Broth

Kenneth Mollicone
Anthony Spinazzola
William Holmes
Christopher Lavezza
theresa salerno

Santa Anita Belmont
Challenge - online

2

= O 00N O O b W

Bill Chenvert

victor stauffer

Jay Coatta

Gwyn Houston
Christopher Podratz
Frank Mustari

Kirk Tesar

Stephan Gravina
Sean OMalley

6/8/2024

6/8/2024

760
700
639
578
518
457
397
336

143

2437
2076
1936
1797
1657
1518
1379
1239
1100
960
821
682
542
403
263

177

2264
2142
2021
1900
1779
1657
1536
1415
1294



11759
7048
17865
4352
5450
10574
19465
8351

14449

20055
8085
100620
3919
4944
5454
10448
15205
100659
6966
1419
9773
14978
15205

3919
100846
18647
7519
9483
6561

Tournament Points Detalil

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

David Burke

Jeff Arthur

Neal Metzger
Lawrence Kahlden
Nicholas Fazzolari
Ciaran Thornton
henry reitzenstein
Jose Raphael

Santa Anita Belmont
Challenge - ontrack

1

James Zaccagnino

Horsetourneys.com

0 NOoO O ODN -

=) A A A a
A~ WO N -~ O

Raul Sanchez
Robert Weir
Samuel Robertson
Rick Broth

Basil Devito
Howard Johnson
BRENTON SCHRAFF
Christopher Ahl
Donald Beavers
Mike Steindler
Dan Horvat

Matt Tietze
Brandon Leigh
Christopher Ahl

Horseplayers.com
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Rick Broth

Michael Abernathy
Britton Smith
James Aspenleiter
David Brownfield
Roger Cettina

6/8/2024

6/9/2024

6/14/2024

(0

1172
1051
930
808
687
566
445
323

177

3279

135

2393
2030
1885
1740
1595
1450
1305
1160
1015
870
725
580
435

432

3300
29037
2875
2813
2750
2688



Tournament Points Detall

18046 7 Joe Davidson 2625
14533 8 Louis Masry 2562
8447 9 Dan Brockman 2500
2470 10 Daven Turner 2438
8646 11 Anthony Spinazzola 2375
5897 12 Karen Richards 2312
11151 13 tawan kinloch 2250
11406 14 Sean OMalley 2187
18644 15 William Mcmillan 2125
1526 16 Alan Levitt 2063
1079 17 Jack Schwartz 2000
10314 18 donna detro 1937
100849 19 Edward Masry 1875
3673 20 Ken Kingsbury 1813
18554 21 Kris Andaur 1750
5976 22 Paul Shurman 1688
3161 24 Mark Stillmock 1562
20216 25 Kyle White 1500
100803 26 Edwin Claunch 1438
19475 27 Mark Elliott 1375
100613 29 Craig White 1250
100052 30 Terrence Frank 1187
4613 31 John Nichols 1125
100086 33 Jim Sheard 1000
8472 34 Sarah Wiener 937
17454 37 Jeff VanDrie 750
2121 38 Stephen Berdar 688
20715 39 Keith Pouliot 625
4770 40 Jay Johns 562
19245 42 Mark Sturza 438
19927 43 Troy Johnson 375
18024 44 Sharada Bommanaboina 313
9483 35 David Brownfield 0
100846 28 Michael Abernathy 0
5976 23 Paul Shurman 0
3919 32 Rick Broth 0
6561 36 Roger Cettina 0
18644 41 William Mcmillan 0



5036
1824
10778
1908
2245
20367
3161
20403
3260

4286
6638
16490
16109
17594
4895
16205
4895

11426
5025
7711
1273

6546
11263
11345
1273
11304

Tournament Points Detail

Horsetourneys.com
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David Nelson
Stephen Diaz
Steven Meier
Michael Caposio
Christopher Lavezza
Bronson Cambra
Mark Stillmock

Rip Claunch

Francis Drew

Santa Anita $500 Challenge -

online
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Evan Trommer
Brian Eng

Eric Brothers
Gregory Lewis
Jim Tipps

Brian Chenvert
Benjamin Posen
Brian Chenvert

Santa Anita $500 Challenge -

ontrack
2
6
7
10

Tom Arndt
Mark Streiff
Pete Sluis
Sally Goodall

Horseplayers.com
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Gary Johnson
Gregg Kingma
Joseph Costello
Sally Goodall
Scott Fiedler

6/15/2024

6/15/2024

6/15/2024

6/16/2024

(0

(0

T

(0

85

2118
1721
1517
1314
1110
906
702
498
294

116

2288
1757
1596
1434
950
789
305

116

2398
1591
1390
784

347

3300
2022
2844
2767
2689



18554
5403
9483
2678
4899
6746
19723
6561
4583
4944
13521
4992
4607
2099
9057
6432
20686
14866
15242
8078
6507
11586
9398
19994
8646
9117
5281
18412
11345
4607

10842
4353
5946
1989
9282
5300

Tournament Points Detalil

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
35

34

Kris Andaur

Eric Gielata

David Brownfield
Julie Kochensparger
Michael Guadagno
Wayne Eigelbach
Chris Weikel

Roger Cettina
Robert Tacher
Basil Devito

Kirk Tesar

Phil Matzat

Robert Ferguson
Gus Meyers

Mike Forzano
Steven Schmidt
Anthony Mastropietro
Jason Albano

AJ Benton

Eric Roth

Robin Buser

John Gaspar

Kelly Lawless

Tim Kindlon
Anthony Spinazzola
George Carr
Robert Wada

Matt Blanchet
Joseph Costello
Robert Ferguson

Santa Anita Closing Day
Challenge - online

1
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victor stauffer
Robert Traynor
David Snyder
BRIAN OKANE
Terry Jerge
Christopher Podratz

6/16/2024

(0

2611
2455
2378
2300
2222
2144
2066
1988
1911
1833
1755
1677
1599
1522
1444
1366
1288
1210
1133
1055
977

899

821

744

666

588

510

354

89

2140
1748
1355
1158
962
765



7323
16289

18644

100862
3769
4418
9439
4583
100707
100060
18461
19269
2529
4721
100849
16058
7950
6619
18138
19922
20371
7711
100620
8357
9143
6001
5063
1283
16311
4286
7621
5082

Tournament Points Detall

Mark Hackworth
Joseph Rosen

Santa Anita Closing Day
Challenge - ontrack

3

William Mcmillan

Horseplayers.com
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Robert Meseke
James Henry

Mike Sylvester
Marilynn Gallagher
Robert Tacher
John Rice

Matt Bolanis
Joseph Raffio
Kenneth Micko
Matthew Thomas
Bradley Cressy
Edward Masry
Jonathan Thorne
Bruce DAgostini
Randy Bauer

Jill MATZAT

John Rink

Daniel Wolf

Pete Sluis

Samuel Robertson
Michael Vitale
William Smith
Victor Pasquariello
Derek Isenberg
Allan Schaffer
Kent Sorber

Evan Trommer
Dave Nichols
Robert Fabbricatore

6/16/2024

6/21/2024

T

(0

568
372

89

1940

425

3300
2936
2873
2809
2746
2682
2619
2555
2492
2428
2365
2301
2238
2174
2111
2047
1984
1920
1856
1793
1729
1666
1539
1475
1412
1348
1285
1158
1094



9268
19927
5240
8836
10934
18024
100925
1578
1273
8729
14533
9773
6001

6561
7602
9115
100305
16200
3901
2953
17803
4823
9773

19994
100171
3986
4861
5240
2354
1102
5323
8746

Tournament Points Detail

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
29

Delaware Park
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Karl Zappa
Troy Johnson
Joe Pettit

Tarik Kouchtaf
Michael Kavana

Sharada Bommanaboina

Colette Whiting
Noel Pink

Sally Goodall
Douglas Schenk
Louis Masry

Matt Tietze

Victor Pasquariello

Roger Cettina
Kevin Engelhard
Mike Martin
Kenneth Stewart
Eric Wing

Brian Domenick
Paul Buttafuoco
Bob Jeffery
Jerry Mcclenin
Matt Tietze

Horseplayers.com
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Tim Kindlon

Dave Duncan
Steve Taracks
Chris Littlemore
Joe Pettit

Todd Faro

Joe Johnson

Mark Heider
Edward Chambers

6/22/2024

6/22/2024

T

(0

1031
967
904
840
776
713
649
586
522
459
395
332

95

2716
2235
2001
1767
1533
1299
1065
832

598

364

98

2189
1807
1624
1442
1259
1076
893
711
528



4944

11406
10778
1706
1273
19768
2605
3161
13521
4414
1079
5976
7521
1526
11426

Tournament Points Detail

10

Basil Devito

Horsetourneys.com
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Sean OMalley
Steven Meier
Wendy Long
Sally Goodall
Terence Channon
Tom Ryan
Mark Stillmock
Kirk Tesar
Vineet Sharma
Jack Schwartz
Paul Shurman
Mark Mcguire
Alan Levitt
Tom Arndt

6/23/2024

(0

345

133

2382
2018
1872
1725
1579
1432
1286
1139
993
846
700
553
407
260



